n	 Fast acting thin film chip fuse for overcurrent protection
n	 1005 (EIA 0402) miniature footprint
n  Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
n	 UL listed (UL 248-14)
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Electrical Characteristics
	 SF-0402F Series - Fast Acting Surface Mount Fuses
*  RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less;
    (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
“SinglFuse” is a trademark of Bourns, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Model Rated Current
(Amps) Fusing Time
Resistance
Tolerance ±25 %
(mΩ)***
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Typical
I2t (A2s)****
SF-0402F0315 0.315
Open within 1
min. at 200 %
rated current
690
DC 32 V DC32 V 35 A
0.00203
SF-0402F050 0.50 340 0.00317
SF-0402F075 0.75 140 0.0049
SF-0402F080 0.80 100 0.00532
SF-0402F100 1.00 95 0.00724
SF-0402F125 1.25 57 0.01344
SF-0402F150 1.50 45 0.01356
SF-0402F160 1.60 44 0.01672
SF-0402F200 2.00 33 0.01983
SF-0402F250 2.50 25 0.03763
SF-0402F300 3.00 19 0.05427
SF-0402F315 3.15 18 0.06304
SF-0402F400 4.00 12 0.0896
Reliability Testing
Parameter	 Requirement	 Test Method
Carrying Capacity...................................... No fusing.....................................................Rated current, 4 hours
Fusing Time............................................... Within 1 minute...........................................200 % of its rated current

Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
How to Order
RATED CURRENT (A)
D = 0.315
F = 0.50
V = 0.75
K = 0.80
L = 1.00
M = 1.25
P = 1.50
N = 1.60
S = 2.00
T = 2.50
3 = 3.00
U = 3.15
W = 4.00
SF - 0402  F  0315  -  2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
     1005 (EIA 0402) size
Fuse Blow Type
	 F = Fast acting
	 S = Slow blow
Rated Current
	 0315-400 (315 mA - 4.00 A)
Packaging Type
	 - 2 = Tape & Reel (10,000 pcs./reel)
	 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
	 SF-0402F Series Tape and Reel Specifications
	 SF-0402F Series
Tape Dimensions	  per EIA 481-2
W	 8.0 ± 0.2
	 (.315 ± .008)
P0
	 4.0 ± 0.1
	 (.157 ± .004)
P1
	 2.0 ± 0.1
	 (.079 ± .004)
P2
	 2.0 ± 0.05
	 (.079 ± .002)
A
	 0.7 ± 0.05
	 (.028 ± .002)
B
	 1.2 ± 0.05
	 (.047 ± .002)
F
	 3.5 ± 0.05
	 (.138 ± .002)
E
	 1.75 ± 0.1
	 (.069 ± .004)
D0
	 1.5 + 0.1
	 (.059 + .004)
T
	 0.45 ± 0.01
	 (.018 ± .004)
Reel Dimensions
A
	 180 +0/-3.0
	 (7.087 +0/-.118)
B Min.